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Gaetano Marco Latronico. Bachelor of Philosophy, "G. D'Annunzio" University of Chieti and Pescara (2013).
Erasmus Student at the "Eberhard Karls" University of Tuebingen. (2010-2011) Double Degree Master of Arts in
Philosophy: "German Idealism and Modern European Philosophy" at the University of Padua and the
"Friedrich-Schiller" University of Jena (2018).  Visiting Student at the Venice International University of San
Servolo in Venice (2019).  Training Grant at the Institute for Philosophical Studies of Naples (January 2019).
Training Grant at the Institute for Philosophical Studies of Naples, School of Rome (April 2019). Diploma of
Eastern and Intercultural Philosophy, ISUR-Institute for Human Sciences, Rimini (2020).  Interuniversitary
Master in Sociology: Theory, Methodology, Research. "Roma Tre" University of Rome, "La Sapienza" University of
Rome, "Tor Vergata" University of Rome (2021).   PhD Student of the Doctoral Programme in "Sociology of the
State, Law and Justice" at the University of Coimbra, Faculty of Economics and CES - Centre for Social Studies.
Research interests: Political Philosophy, Philosophy of Law, Sociology of Law, Global History, Postcolonial
Studies. Visiting PhD Student at the Mondes Américains Research Unit, Centre d’Etudes Nord-Américaines
(CENA, CNRS-EHESS), Centre de Recherches sur les Mondes Américains (CERMA, CNRS-EHESS), EHESS - École
des hautes études en Sciences Sociales, Aubervilliers, Paris (2022). Participation in the XII Portuguese Congress
of Sociology held in Coimbra (2023). Participation in the Summer Academy for Legal History 2024, held at the
Max Planck Institute for Legal Hisory and Legal Theory in Frankfurt am Main. Participation in the “Colonial
Legacies in Public Law: histories, theories, pitfalls and potentials”  Workshop at the Queen Mary University of
London, School of Law (2025). Participation in the International Conference "Law and Revolution. Prefiguration
or Abolition?" organized by the Law Department of the European University Institute, Florence (2025).
Participation in the Summer School in History "Environmental History: European and Global Perspectives",
organized by the Department of History, European University Institute, Florence.

Identification

Personal identification

Full name
Gaetano Marco Latronico

Gender
Male

Birth date
1987/05/31

Citation names

Latronico, G. M.

Author identifiers

Ciência ID
9412-ADE7-5429

Email addresses

gaetano.m.latronico@student.fe.uc.pt (Professional)
gaetanolatronico@ces.uc.pt (Professional)
gaetanomarco.latronico@gmail.com (Personal)
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Telephones

Mobile phone
(+39) 3208822787 (Personal)

Addresses

Via Isca del Pioppo, 25, 85100 Potenza, Potenza, Italy (Personal)
Rua António Jardim 44, 3000-035 Coimbra, Coimbra, Portugal (Personal)

Websites

www.linkedin.com/in/gaetano-marco-latronico-47780a12a (Professional)

Knowledge fields

Humanities - Philosophy, Ethics and Religion - Philosophy
Social Sciences - Sociology - Sociology
Humanities - History and Archaeology - History

Languages

Language Speaking Reading Writing Listening Peer-review

Italian
(Mother
tongue)
English Advanced

(C1)
Advanced
(C1)

Advanced
(C1)

Advanced
(C1)

German Upper
intermediate
(B2)

Advanced
(C1)

Upper
intermediate
(B2)

Upper
intermediate
(B2)

French Beginner (A1) Intermediate
(B1)

Beginner (A1) Elementary
(A2)

Spanish;
Castilian

Beginner (A1) Intermediate
(B1)

Beginner (A1) Elementary
(A2)

Portuguese Beginner (A1) Elementary
(A2)

Beginner (A1) Beginner (A1)

Napolitano
(Mother
tongue)

Education

Degree Classification

2021/10/09 - 2025
Ongoing

Doctoral Programme in Sociology of the State, Law and
Justice (Doutoramento)
Major in Sociology of Law; Sociology of the State; Political
Philosophy; Modern History

"From the Empire at the margins to the margins of the
Empire. Deconstructing political spaces and decolonizing
political narratives in the Dutch Early Colonial North

Universidade de Coimbra Centro de Estudos Sociais,
Portugal
Universidade de Coimbra Faculdade de Economia,
Portugal
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America (1609-1655)" (THESIS/DISSERTATION)

2023 - 2023
Concluded

Diploma Superior Mapa de guerras. El catálogo editorial
como producción de conocimiento político-militante
(Postgraduate Certificate)

Consejo Latinoamericano de Ciencias Sociales, Argentina

2021/03/05 - 2022/01/15
Concluded

Second-Level Inter-University Master in Sociology: Theory,
Methodology, Research (Master Universitario)
Major in Sociology and Social Theory; Political Sociology

"War, Capitalism and Society. Starting from Werner
Sombart." (THESIS/DISSERTATION)

Università degli Studi Roma Tre, Italy
Università degli Studi di Roma La Sapienza, Italy
Universita degli Studi di Roma Tor Vergata, Italy

2021 - 2022
Concluded

Certificado de Formación Continua Marxismos del Sur. La
descolonización de la economía política (Postgraduate
Certificate)

Universidad Complutense de Madrid, Spain

2013/10/25 - 2018/12/04
Concluded

Master of Arts in Philosophy (Laurea Magistrale)
Major in German Idealism and Modern European
Philosophy

Summa Cum Laude

"Rethinking War starting from Carl von Clausewitz: State,
politics and violence between extremes"
(THESIS/DISSERTATION)

Università degli Studi di Padova, Italy
Friedrich-Schiller-Universität Jena, Germany

2008/11/17 - 2013/07/10
Concluded

Bachelor Degree in Philosophy - Laurea Triennale in
Filosofia (Bachelor (1st cycle))
Major in History of Philosophy

"The State and the Government. Forma Regiminis and
Forma Imperii in Immanuel Kant's historical, legal and
political thought" (THESIS/DISSERTATION)

Università degli Studi Gabriele d'Annunzio Chieti Pescara,
Italy

2010/10/11 - 2011/04/04
Concluded

Eramsus Student (Bachelor)
Major in Bachelor in Philosophy

Eberhard Karls Universitat Tubingen Fakultat fur
Philosophie und Geschichte, Germany

Affiliation
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Others

EmployerCategory
Host institution/organization

2021/10/13 - Current Doctoral Student Universidade de Coimbra Faculdade de
Economia, PortugalUniversidade de Coimbra Centro de

Estudos Sociais, Portugal

2022/01/13 -
2023/03/02

Visiting PhD Student École des Hautes Études en Sciences
Sociales, FranceÉcole des Hautes Études en Sciences

Sociales, France
(...)

Projects

Grant

Designation Funders

2021/10/09 - Current From the Empire at the margins to the margins of the
Empire. Deconstructing political spaces and decolonizing
political narratives in the Dutch Early Colonial North
America (1609-1655)

PhD Student Fellow

50012

Universidade de Coimbra Centro de Estudos Sociais,
Portugal

Associação para a
Inovação e
Desenvolvimento
da FCT, Portugal

Ongoing

Outputs

Publications

Book chapter 1 Latronico, G. M.. ""Il governo delle crisi e l'eccezione come regola.
Risemantizzazioni del concetto di Crisi e trasformazioni delle forme di
governo"". In Riassemblare la società. Crisi, solidarietà e conflitti sociali:
prospettive di teoria sociologica sul mondo contemporaneo, edited by
Antonelli, Francesco; Iannone, Roberta; Pendenza, Massimo; Ricotta, Giuseppe.
Perugia, Italy: Morlacchi Editore, 2023.

Published

Book review 1 Latronico, G. M.. "Note a margine dei saggi di: Mazzaro, F. Portavo allora un
eskimo innocente, e Longaretti, C. «La calata dei Volsci» e il Movimento dell'
Autonomia Operaia nel Sud, contenuti nel volume Gli Autonomi vol. XII: L'
Autonomia operaia meridionale. Basilicata, Puglia, Calabria, Sicilia - parte terza.
DeriveApprodi, Roma, 2022". Review of Gli Autonomi vol. XII: L’Autonomia
operaia meridionale. Basilicata, Puglia, Calabria, Sicilia - parte terza (2023):

Accepted
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Conference
abstract

1 Latronico, G. M.. "The Italian State against the Riace Utopia. Notes on the
"Judicialization of Politics", the "Politicization of the Judiciary", and the Gordian
knot of Justice in a polarized society". Paper presented in XII Portuguese
Congress of Sociology “Polarized Societies? Challenges for Sociology”,
Coimbra, 2023.
Accepted

2 Latronico, G. M.. Corresponding author: Latronico, G. M.. "Not properly "white".
Notes on the Italian Razza Maledetta and on "Internal Colonialism" in Modern
Italy". Paper presented in CES Summer School 2022: Endangered Theories:
Standing by Critical Race Theory in the Age of Ultra-Violence, Coimbra, 2022.

Published

3 Latronico, G. M.; Testoni, I. (Eds.); Voci, A. (Eds.); Zamperini, A. (Eds.). "Clausewitz
between Arendt and Foucault. Reflections about war and on the instrumental
use of violence in politics". Paper presented in WORLD WAR III? / III GUERRA
MONDIALE? - Management of death between new social emergencies and
their solution / La gestione della morte tra le nuove emergenze sociali e la loro
soluzione, Padua, 2016.

Published

Conference paper 1 Latronico, G. M.. "Il governo delle crisi e l'eccezione come regola.
Risemantizzazioni del concetto di Crisi e trasformazioni delle forme di
governo". Paper presented in Convegno di metà mandato della Sezione AIS -
“Teorie Sociologiche e Trasformazioni Sociali: Riassemblare la società", Rome,
2022.
In press

Journal article 1 Latronico, G. M.; Sanchini, V. (Eds.); Pongiglione F. (Eds.); Sala, R. (Eds.). "From
"Nobodies" to "Somebodies". Immigrants' struggle between surviving and
political agency in times of crisis governance". Phenomenology of Mind 16 2019
(2019): 50-56. https://oaj.fupress.net/index.php/pam/article/view/7339.

Published • Open access

Magazine article 1 Latronico, G. M.. "The sound of "Black Fire": placing Hip-Hop and Rap in the
struggle for life in the Americas. An account for a genealogy", Alice News
Magazine, 2022, https://alicenews.ces.uc.pt/index.php?lang=1&id=38891.

Activities

Oral presentation

Presentation title
Event name
Host (Event location)

2025/09/18 Negotiation practices in contested
colonial spaces. The Dutch-Lenape case.
Oral presentation at the Summer
School in History "Environmental
History: European and Global
Perspectives". Department of History,
European University Institute, Florence.

Department of History, European
University Institute, Florence. (Florence
(online), Italy)
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2025/09/04 Prefiguring Liberty and Equality.
Revolution, Republicanism and the
Limits of “Subaltern Constitutionalism”.
Law & Revolution: Abolition or
Prefiguration? - Conference organized
by the Law Department of the
European University Institute, Florence.

Law & Revolution: Abolition or
Prefiguration? - Conference
Law Department, European University
Institute, Florence. (Florence (online),
Italy)

2022/07/21 Not properly "white". Notes on the
Italian Razza Maledetta and on the
"Internal Colonialism" in Modern Italy.

CES Summer School 2022: Endangered
Theories: Standing by Critical Race
Theory in the Age of Ultra-Violence
Centre for Social Studies, University of
Coimbra (Coimbra, Portugal)

2021/11/11 Il governo delle crisi e l'eccezione come
regola. Risemantizzazioni del concetto
di Crisi e traformazioni delle forme di
governo.

Convegno di metà mandato AIS-
Associazione Italiana di Sociologia:
"Riassemblare la Società. Crisi, conflitti
e trasformazioni sociali"
Università degli Studi di Roma Roma
Tre - Università degli Studi "La
Sapienza" di Roma (Rome, Italy)

Event organisation

Event name
Institution / OrganizationType of event (Role)

2018/03/29 -
2018/04/26

Organization of a cycle of seminars at
the University of Padua, entitled
"University and Research in the
Neoliberal World", in collaboration with
the LCC "Contemporary Critical Lexicon"
Collective of Padua and the University
of Padua, Department of Philosophy.
(2018/03/29 - 2018/04/26)

Seminar (Co-organisor)

Event participation

Activity description Event name
Type of event Institution / Organization

2025/07/21 -
2025/07/24

Finding Nomos: Revisiting Legal
Anthropology’s Critical Empirical
Grounds. A Workshop on How Law
Matters.
Oñati International Institute for the
Sociology of Law.

Instituto Internacional de Sociología
Jurídica de Oñati, Spain

Workshop

2025/01/14 - 2025/01/16 Participation in the “Colonial Legacies in
Public Law: histories, theories, pitfalls
and potentials”  Workshop at the
Queen Mary University of London,
School of Law.

Queen Mary University of London
School of Law, United Kingdom

Call

Participation in the “Colonial Legacies
in Public Law: histories, theories,
pitfalls and potentials”
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2024/07/08 -
2024/07/19

Summer Academy for Legal History
2024. The mediality and materiality of
law. Max Planck Institute for Legal
History and Legal Theory, Frankfurt am
Main.

Max-Planck-Institut für
Rechtsgeschichte und Rechtstheorie,
GermanyCall

Summer Academy for Legal History
2024. The mediality and materiality of
law

2023/09/22 -
2023/09/24

Scuola Giacobina 2023

Call

Scuola Giacobina 2023 - Jacobin Italia -
Edizioni Alegre

2023/04/04 -
2023/04/06

Participation  in the XII Portuguese
Congress of Sociology "Polarized
Societies? Challenges for Sociology".
Presentation of the paper "The Italian
State against the Riace Utopia. Notes on
the 'Judicialization of  Politics', the
'Politicization of the Judiciary', and the
Gordian knot of Justice in a polarized
society".

Associação Portuguesa de Sociologia,
Portugal
Universidade de Coimbra, Portugal
Universidade de Coimbra Centro de
Estudos Sociais, Portugal
Câmara Municipal de Coimbra,
Portugal

Congress

2022/07/18 -
2022/07/22

Participation in the CES Summer
School 2022: Endangered Theories:
Standing by Critical Race Theory in the
Age of Ultra-Violence. Oral presentation
of the paper: Not properly "white". Notes
on the Italian Razza Maledetta and on
the "Internal Colonialism" in Modern
Italy.

Universidade de Coimbra Centro de
Estudos Sociais, Portugal

Call

CES Summer School 2022: Endangered
Theories: Standing by Critical Race
Theory in the Age of Ultra-Violence

2021/06/11 - 2021/06/13 Participation in The Venice World
Multidisciplinary Conference on
Republics and Republicanism - Second
Edition 2021, at the Venice International
University of San Servolo in Venice,
organized by the Venice International
University and the European University
at St. Petersburg. Discussion of the
paper: "The Color of Republicanism and
the "Race" of Democracy. Rethinking
Republicanism and Democracy from
the standpoint of the Haitian
Revolution".

Venice International University, Italy
Evropejskij universitet v Sankt-
Peterburge, Russia

Call

The Venice World Multidisciplinary
Conference on Republics and
Republicanism

2021/01/21 - 2021/06/10 Attendance at the School for Good
Politics 2021, Lelio and Lisli Basso
Foundation of Rome. Fondazione Lelio e Lisli Basso Issoco,

Italy

School for Good Politics 2021

2021/01/21 - 2021/06/03 Attendance at  the Arendt Center
Seminars 2020-2021: "Beyond

Arendt Center Seminars 2020-2021:
"Beyond Government and
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Government and Sovereignty",
organized by the Hannah Arendt Center
for Political Studies, University of
Verona.

Università degli Studi di Verona, Italy

Sovereignty"

2018/07/17 - 2021/05/18 Training Course of Investigative
Journalism at the Free Lance
International Press (FLIP), Rome.

Training Course of Investigative
Journalism

2021/01/29 -
2021/04/23

Attendance at the cycle of seminars:
"The Adorno and Identity Virtual
Seminars 2021", organized by the
University of California of Berkeley, the
Princeton University and the Arizona
State University.

University of California Berkeley,
United States
Arizona State University, United States
Princeton University, United States

The Adorno and Identity Virtual
Seminars 2021

2020/09/24 -
2021/04/15

Attendance of the Cycle of Seminars
"Deleuze-Guattari 1980-2020. Forty
years of A Thousand Plateaus:
Capitalism and Schizophrenia 2",
organized by Orthotes Press, The Crack-
Up and Tiresia, Research Center for
Philosophy and Psychoanalysis,
University of Verona.

Università degli Studi di Verona, Italy

Deleuze-Guattari 1980-2020. Forty
years of A Thousand Plateaus:
Capitalism and Schizophrenia 2

2021/02/01 - 2021/02/01 Attendance of the virtual Lecture:
"Suspect Citizenship: Race and Racism
in Postcolonial France" by Jean
Beaman, The New School for Social
Research - Faculty of Sociology,
Sociology Lecture Series, 2021.

The New School for Social Research,
United States

Seminar

Suspect Citizenship: Race and Racism
in Postcolonial France

2020/10/27 - 2021/01/12 Attendance at the Cycle of Seminars
"The University in question", organized
by the University of Sassari. Università degli Studi di Sassari, Italy

The University in question

2020/11/18 - 2020/12/16 Training Course "Philosophical Dialogue
in the Classroom" (Philosophy for
Children), Alma Mater University of
Bologna.

Università di Bologna, Italy

Training Course "Philosophical
Dialogue in the Classroom"

2020/11/24 - 2020/11/26 Attendance at the News Impact
Summit "Data Journalism: Build Trust in
Media", organized by the European
Journalism Center  and the Google
News Initiative.

 News Impact Summit "Data
Journalism: Build Trust in Media"
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2019/01/19 - 2020/11/15 Attendance at the Eastern and
Intercultural Philosophy Course, at the
Superior School of Oriental and
Comparative Philosophy, Institute of
Human Sciences of Rimini. Diploma.

Istituto di Scienze dell'Uomo, Italy
Università degli Studi di Urbino Carlo
Bo, Italy

Eastern and Intercultural Philosophy
Diploma

2020/10/23 -
2020/10/25

Participation in the 13th Marx Autumn
School "The Nature of Capital: Ecology
in Marx", organized by: Helle Panke e.V.,
Rosa Luxemburg Stiftung, Berliner
Verein zur Förderung der MEGA e.V., T.
O.P. B3rlin and the ¿umsGanze!
Alliance.

Rosa-Luxemburg-Stiftung, Germany

13. Marx-Herbstschule Digital  Die
Natur des Kapitals – Ökologie bei Marx

2020/09/03 -
2020/09/06

Participation in the DeriveApprodi
Summer School 2020 : "Machina",
organized by DeriveApprodi Publisher.

DeriveApprodi Summer School 2020 :
"Machina"

2020/07/22 -
2020/07/27

Participation in the Summer School of
Philosophy Scholé Roccella Jonica 2020:
"Arché", organized by the Center for
Philosophical Studies, "Scholé" Cultural
Association  of Roccella Jonica, the
University of Macerata and the "Koiné"
Philosophical Association of Salerno.

Università degli Studi di Macerata, Italy

Summer School of  Philosophy Scholé
Roccella Jonica 2020: “Arché”

2020/06/26 -
2020/07/24

Participation in the Praxis Summer
School 2020 : "Consciousness/ Self-
Consciousness" organized by the Praxis
School of Philosophy of Forlì and the
Masque Theater of Forlì, in collaboration
with the IRPA Research Institute for
Applied Psychoanalysis.

Praxis Summer School 2020 :
“Consciousness/ Self-Consciousness

2020/01/20 -
2020/02/21

Attendance at the Training Course in
Big Data, Data Journalism and Ethics,
organized by the University of Ferrara in
collaboration with Confindustria Emilia-
Romagna. Certificate.

Università degli Studi di Ferrara, Italy

Training Course in Big Data, Data
Journalism and Ethics

2020/02/05 -
2020/02/13

Attendance at the Training Course: "Key
-words for a history of gender relations
in the West", organized by the SIS-
Italian Society of the Historians.
Certificate.

Training Course: "Key -words for a
history of gender relations in the West"
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2019/05/20 -
2019/06/10

Training Course of HR Personnel
Management, Recruitment and
Selection practices at the Ergon Group
S.r.l, Padua, Italy.

Training Course of HR Personnel
Management, Recruitment and
Selection practices

2019/04/16 -
2019/04/17

Participation in the Seminar: "Ethics of
care and policies of vulnerability.
Starting with Judith Butler" at the
Italian Institute for Philosophical
Studies of Naples, School of Rome.
Training grant.

Istituto Italiano per gli Studi Filosofici,
Italy

Call

Ethics of care and policies of
vulnerability. Starting with Judith
Butler

2019/01/29 - 2019/01/30 Participation in the Seminar: "A. Kojève
interpreter of his time. Law,
Psychoanalysis and Art" at the Italian
Institute for Philosophical Studies of
Naples, Naples. Training grant

Istituto Italiano per gli Studi Filosofici,
Italy

Call

A. Kojève interpreter of his time. Law,
Psychoanalysis and Art

2017/06/10 - 2019/01/22 Attendance at the Training Course in
Geopolitics and International Relations,
organized by the La Sapienza University
of Rome, the Link Campus University of
Rome and the Italian Geographical
Society of Rome. Certificate.

Università degli Studi di Roma La
Sapienza, Italy
Link Campus University, Italy

Training Course in Geopolitics and
International Relations

2018/06/05 -
2018/06/07

Participation in the San Raffaele Spring
School of Philosophy 2018 "Unpacking
Political Agency. Equality, Vulnerability,
Discrimination", organized by the Vita-
Salute University San Raffaele of Milan,
with the paper "From Nobodies to
Somebodies: Immigrants' Struggle
between Surviving and Political Agency
in Times of Crisis Governance".
Publication in Phenomenology and
Mind, No. 16 (2019): "Unpacking Political
Agency: Equality, Vulnerability,
Discrimination".

Università Vita Salute San Raffaele
Facoltà di Filosofia, Italy

Call

 San Raffaele Spring School of
Philosophy 2018 "Unpacking Political
Agency. Equality, Vulnerability,
Discrimination"

2018/02/12 -
2018/03/23

Attendance at the Political Analysis
Laboratory "Images of Marx", Gramsci
Foundation of Emilia-Romangna,
Bologna, Italy.

Istituto Gramsci Emilia Romagna, Italy

Political Analysis Laboratory "Images of
Marx"

2017/11/11 - 2017/11/14 Participation in the 2017 VIU Autumn
School "Republican Political Practices in
Medieval Europe" at the Venice
International University of San Servolo.

Venice International University, Italy
Evropejskij universitet v Sankt-
Peterburge, Russia

VIU Autumn School "Republican
Political Practices in Medieval Europe"
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2017/06/17 - 2017/06/19 Participation in the Summer School
CIFIS 2017: "Science, Technology and
Society", organized by the University of
Padua.

Università degli Studi di Padova, Italy

Summer School CIFIS 2017: "Science,
Technology and Society"

2017/06/05 -
2017/06/10

Participation in the Reset-DOC Summer
School 2017: "The Populist Upsurge and
the Decline of Diversity Capital",
organized by Reset-DOC Dialogues on
Civilizations, the Ca' Foscari University of
Venice, the Bilgi University of Istanbul.

Università Ca' Foscari, Italy
Istanbul Bilgi Üniversitesi, Turkey

Reset-DOC Summer School 2017: "The
Populist Upsurge and the Decline of
Diversity Capital"

2017/02/28 -
2017/06/04

Attendance at the "Otherness, Race and
Culture" - Philosophical Anthropology
Course at the Venice International
University of San Servolo in Venice.
Certificate.

Venice International University, Italy

 "Otherness, Race and Culture" -
Philosophical Anthropology Course

2016/11/03 - 2016/11/05 Participation in the 2016 International
Congress "WWIII? Management of
death between new social emergencies
and their solutions", organized by the
University of Padua, with the paper:
"Clausewitz between Arendt and
Foucault. Reflections about war and on
the instrumental use of violence in
politics. Publication in Conference
Papers.

Università degli Studi di Padova, Italy

Congress

WWIII? Management of death
between new social emergencies and
their solution

2016/04/07 -
2016/04/10

Training Course of Competence Report
(HR) at Ares Training and Consulting,
Imola, Italy.

Training Course of Competence Report
(HR)

2015/11/17 - 2016/01/17 Training Course of Training Design and
Management at Ares, Training and
Consulting, in partnership with ASNOR,
National Association of Orientators.
Imola, Italy.

Training Course of Training Design and
Management

2014/07/15 - 2014/07/16 Participation in the inter-university
conference International Sommerkurs
2014 "Hegelian Philosophy of Arts"
organized by the University of Padua,
the Friedrich Schiller University of Jena
and the La Sapienza University  of
Rome, with the paper "In Kriegszeit:
Krieg, Politik und Gewalt in dem
strategischen Gedanke von Carl von
Clausewitz".

Università degli Studi di Padova, Italy
Università degli Studi di Roma La
Sapienza, Italy
Friedrich-Schiller-Universität Jena,
Germany

Hegelian Philosophy of Arts - La
filosofia hegeliana dell'arte
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Conference
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